SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

TAPE LOG

May 22,2007 Hearing Room B
8:00 A.M. Tapes 104 - 106

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Rick Metsger
Sen. Frank Morse
Sen. Ben Westlund

STAFF PRESENT: Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Heather Gravelle, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Introduction of Committee Bills — Work Session
HB 2263A — Work Session
HB 2848 — Work Session
HB 2750 — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2584A — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 3120A — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2606A — Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2263A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
104A 005 Chair Walker calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS — WORK SESSION
010 Chair Walker
015 MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves LC 3879 to be INTRODUCED
as a committee bill. (EXHIBIT A)
017 VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
022 Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

028 Chair Walker



HB 2263A - WORK SESSION

104A 030
033
038
075
078
080
084
092
094
098
102

HB 2848 — WORK SESSION
108
115
122
133
145
152
164
180
185
188
192
195
198
205
208
212
215
218
224
230
235
245
250

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Chair Walker

Rep. Betty Komp, State Representative, House District #22
Chair Walker

Rep. Komp

Chair Walker

Rep. Komp

Chair Walker

Rep. Komp

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
Chair Walker
Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16
Chair Walker
Rep. Gelser
Chair Walker
Sen. Westlund
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker
Vice-Chair Kruse
Sen. Westlund
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker
Sen. Westlund
Chair Walker
Rep. Gelser
Chair Walker
Rep. Gelser

Sen. Metsger
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker



104A

HB 2750 — PUBLIC HEARING

256

262

268

270

274
278
285
298
325
330
335
340
345
355
358
362
380

382

392

105A

105A

HB 2750 — WORK SESSION

020
024
028
065
074
118
121
170
182
210
215
222
228
235
238
240
260
270
275
284
288
292
345
350
352

104B

HB 2584A — PUBLIC HEARING

358

362

368
372
378
382
005
008
015
020
028
035

038

042

104B

045
050
054
059

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2848 -8 amendments
dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT B)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2848-7 amendments
dated 5/22/2007. (EXHIBIT C)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Walker

Cindy Hunt, Senior Deputy Counsel, Office of Legislative Counsel

Sen. Metsger

Hunt

Chair Walker

Hunt

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Hunt

Chair Walker

Hunt

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2848 to the floor with a DO PASS
AS AMENDED recommendation

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Chair Walker

Rep. Terry Beyer, State Representative, House District #12

Chair Walker

Al King, Member, Springfield School Board

Chair Walker

Tom Lindly, Technology Service Director, Springfield School District
Chair Walker

Lindly

Chair Walker

Lindly

Chair Walker

Lindly

Chair Walker

Lindly

Rep. Beyer

Chair Walker

Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education
Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker

Ed Wright, Policy Advisor, Office of Sen. Frank Morse (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Walker

Wright

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2750-1 amendments
dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT E)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Chair Walker

Rep. Beyer

Chair Walker

King

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2750 to the floor with a DO PASS
AS AMENDED r dation and the subsequent
referral to Ways and Means be RESCINDED

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. MORSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Chair Walker

Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education
Chair Walker



062

090
095
128
132
140

222
235
242
248
262
268
275
330
335
340

390
394
105B 005
020
HB 2584A — WORK SESSION
025

030

035
HB 3120A - PUBLIC HEARING
105B 038

044

052
060
105B 070
075

120
125

155
160
168
HB 3120A — WORK SESSION
180

184

186

188

192

195
198
205
209
212
215

220
HB 2606A — PUBLIC HEARING
222
225
285
288
295
299
302
105B 308
315
HB 2606A — WORK SESSION
320

Pam Leavitt, Senior Vice President Governmental Affairs/Public
Relations, Credit Union Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Walker

Claudine Oriani, Director of Community Education, OSU Credit Union
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

Cori Frauendeiner, Director of Education Partnerships, MAPS Credit
Union

Chair Walker

Leavitt

Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Chair Walker

Leavitt

Sen. Metsger

Leavitt

Chair Walker

Bob Willner, Executive Director, Oregon International Council
(EXHIBIT G)

Chair Walker

Allen

Pat Burke, Policy Director, Oregon Department of Education
Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2584A to the floor with a DO

PASS rec dation and the subsequent referral to
Ways and Means be RECINDED.

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

James Morales, Record and Elections Manager, Oregon Association of
County Clerks

Chair Walker

Morales

Chair Walker

Allison de la Torre, Legislative Assistant, Office of Sen. Vicki Walker
(EXHIBIT H)

Chair Walker

Jennifer Woodward, State Registrar, Oregon Department of Human
Services (EXHIBIT I)

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 3120-A2 amendments
dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT J)
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair WalKer, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 3120-A3 amendments
dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT K)
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3120A to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
Vice-Chair Kruse
Chair Walker
Vice-Chair Kruse
Sen. Morse
Chair Walker
VOTE: 4-1-0
AYE: 4 - Metsger, Morse, Westlund, Walker
NAY: 1-Kruse
Chair Walker declares the motion
CARRIED. SEN. WALKER will lead
discussion on the floor.
Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Adminstrator

Dawn Phillips, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Jerry Krummel
Chair Walker

Phillips

Chair Walker

Phillips

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2606 A to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation



HB 2263A — WORK SESSION

325

335

370
385
390
395
398

106A 005

010

012

020

028
034
042
045

050
052
058
070
075
078

082

088
090

106A 092

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

mTmoONw

097
100
105
108
110
115
118
122
125
129
134
138
145
155
158
162
168

170
174

178

190
200
215
225
235
240
244
255
258

268

Introductions, LC 3879, staff, 1 p
HB 2848, -8 amendments, staff, 1 p

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Walker

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator

Chair Walker

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon

School Boards Association

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2263A-A7
amendments dated 5/18/2007. (EXHIBIT L)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education

(EXHIBIT M)

Chair Walker

Allen

Chair Walker

Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon Education

Association

Sen. Westlund

Chair Walker

Pat Burke, Policy Director, Oregon Department of Education

Sen. Metsger

Sen. Morse

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2263A-A8
amendments dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT N)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Matt Markee, Representative, College Board

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Sen. Westlund

Chair Walker

Sen. Metsger

Chair Walker

Sen. Westlund

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Westlund

Marquee

Chair Walker

Marquee

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

Sen. Morse

Marquee

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2263A-A9
amendments dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT O)

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Walker

MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2263A to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation

Sen. Metsger

Chair Walker

Sen. Westlund

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Walker

Sen. Westlund

Sen. Morse

Chair Walker

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: 3 — Kruse, Morse, Walker

NAY: 2 — Metsger, Westlund

Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED. SEN.

KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 10:17 a.m.

HB 2848, -7 amendments, staff, 17 pp
HB 2750, written testimony, Ed Wright, 1 p

HB 2750, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2584A, written testimony, Pam Leavitt, 10 pp
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HB 2584A,
HB 31204,
HB 31204,
HB 31204,
HB 31204,
HB 2263A,
HB 2263A,
HB 2263A,
HB 2263A,

written testimony, Bob Willner, 1 p

written testimony, Allison de la Torre, 6 pp
written testimony, Jennifer Woodward, 2 pp
-A2 amendments, staff, 2 pp

-A3 amendments, staff, 3 pp

-A7 amendments, staff, 1 p

written testimony, Morgan Allen, 2 pp

-A8 amendments, staff, 4 pp

-A9 amendments, staff, 12 pp



