SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & GENERAL GOVERNMENT

TAPE LOG

May 22, 2007 Hearing Room B 8:00 A.M. Tapes 104 - 106

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Vicki Walker, Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair Sen. Rick Metsger Sen. Frank Morse Sen. Ben Westlund

Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator Heather Gravelle, Committee Assistant STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

ARD:
Introduction of Committee Bills – Work Session
HB 2263A – Work Session
HB 2848 – Work Session
HB 2750 – Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2584A – Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 3120A – Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2606A – Public Hearing & Work Session
HB 2263A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER	
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER	
104A	005	Chair Walker calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.	
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE BILLS - WORK SESSION			
	010	Chair Walker	
	015	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves LC 3879 to be INTRODUCED	
		as a committee bill. (EXHIBIT A)	
	017	VOTE: 5-0-0	
		Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion	
		CARRIED.	
	022	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator	
	028	Chair Walker	

104A	030	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	033	Chair Walker
	038	Rep. Betty Komp, State Representative, House District #22
	075	Chair Walker
	078	Rep. Komp
	080	Chair Walker
	084	Rep. Komp
	092	Chair Walker
	094	Rep. Komp
	098	Vice-Chair Kruse
	102	Chair Walker
HB 2848 - W	VORK SESSION	
	108	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	115	Chair Walker
	122	Rep. Sara Gelser, State Representative, House District #16
	133	Chair Walker
	145	Rep. Gelser
	152	Chair Walker
	164	Sen. Westlund
	180	Vice-Chair Kruse
	185	Chair Walker
	188	Vice-Chair Kruse
	192	Sen. Westlund
	195	Vice-Chair Kruse
	198	Chair Walker
	205	Vice-Chair Kruse
	208	Chair Walker
	212	Sen. Westlund
	215	Chair Walker
	218	Rep. Gelser
	224	Chair Walker
	230	Rep. Gelser
	235	Sen. Metsger
	245	Vice-Chair Kruse
	250	Chair Walker

104A	256	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2848 -8 amendments
		dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT B)
	262	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	268	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2848-7 amendments
	270	dated 5/22/2007. (EXHIBIT C) VOTE: 5-0-0
	270	
		Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	274	CARRIED. Chair Walker
	278	Cindy Hunt, Senior Deputy Counsel, Office of Legislative Counsel
	285	Sen. Metsger
	298	Hunt
	325	Chair Walker
	330	Hunt
	335	Chair Walker
	340	Vice-Chair Kruse
	345	Hunt
	355	Chair Walker
	358	Hunt
	362	Chair Walker
	380	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2848 to the floor with a DO PASS
		AS AMENDED recommendation
	382	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
	202	SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.
IID 2550 DUDI	392	Chair Walker
HB 2750 - PUBL		Dana Bishandaan Committee Administrator
105A	020 024	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator Chair Walker
	024	Rep. Terry Beyer, State Representative, House District #12
	065	Chair Walker
	074	Al King, Member, Springfield School Board
	118	Chair Walker
	121	Tom Lindly, Technology Service Director, Springfield School District
	170	Chair Walker
	182	Lindly
	210	Chair Walker
105A	215	Lindly
	222	Chair Walker
	228	Lindly
	235	Chair Walker
	238	Lindly
	240	Rep. Beyer
	260	Chair Walker
	270	Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education
	275	Chair Walker
	284	Allen
	288	Chair Walker
	292	Ed Wright, Policy Advisor, Office of Sen. Frank Morse (EXHIBIT D)
	345	Chair Walker
	350	Wright
*************	352	Chair Walker
<u>HB 2750 – WOR</u>		MOTIVOY OF THE ABOUT THE A
	358	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2750-1 amendments
	362	dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT E) VOTE: 5-0-0
	502	Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	368	Chair Walker
	372	Vice-Chair Kruse
	378	Chair Walker
	382	Sen. Morse
104B	005	Chair Walker
	008	Rep. Beyer
	015	Chair Walker
	020	King
	028	Chair Walker
	035	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2750 to the floor with a DO PASS
		AS AMENDED recommendation and the subsequent
	020	referral to Ways and Means be RESCINDED
	038	VOTE: 5-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Ave.
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. MORSE will lead discussion on the floor.
	042	Chair Walker
HB 2584A - PUE	BLIC HEARING	
	045	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
104B	050	Chair Walker
	054	Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education
	059	Chair Walker

	062	Pam Leavitt, Senior Vice President Governmental Affairs/Public
	002	Relations, Credit Union Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT F)
	090	Chair Walker
	095	Claudine Oriani, Director of Community Education, OSU Credit Union
	128	Vice-Chair Kruse
	132	Chair Walker
	140	Cori Frauendeiner, Director of Education Partnerships, MAPS Credit
		Union
	222	Chair Walker
	235	Leavitt
	242	Chair Walker
	248	Sen. Morse
	262	Chair Walker
	268	Leavitt
	275	Sen. Metsger
	330	Leavitt
	335	Chair Walker
	340	Bob Willner, Executive Director, Oregon International Council
	390	(EXHIBIT G) Chair Walker
	394	Allen
105B	005	Pat Burke, Policy Director, Oregon Department of Education
1030	020	Chair Walker
HR 25844 V	VORK SESSION	Chan Walker
11D 2304A - V	025	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2584A to the floor with a DO
	023	PASS recommendation and the subsequent referral to
		Ways and Means be RECINDED.
	030	VOTE: 5-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.
	035	Chair Walker
	PUBLIC HEARING	
105B	038	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	044	James Morales, Record and Elections Manager, Oregon Association of
	052	County Clerks Chair Walker
	052 060	Morales
105B	070	Chair Walker
103Б	075	Allison de la Torre, Legislative Assistant, Office of Sen. Vicki Walker
	073	(EXHIBIT H)
	120	Chair Walker
	125	Jennifer Woodward, State Registrar, Oregon Department of Human
		Services (EXHIBIT I)
	155	Chair Walker
	160	Sen. Metsger
	168	Chair Walker
HB 3120A - V	WORK SESSION	
	180	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 3120-A2 amendments
		dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT J)
	184	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	107	CARRIED.
	186	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 3120–A3 amendments dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT K)
	188	VOTE: 5-0-0
	100	Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	192	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 3120A to the floor with a DO
		PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
	195	Vice-Chair Kruse
	198	Chair Walker
	205	Vice-Chair Kruse
	209	Sen. Morse
	212	Chair Walker
	215	VOTE: 4-1-0
		AYE: 4 - Metsger, Morse, Westlund, Walker
		NAY: 1 – Kruse Chair Walker declares the motion
		CARRIED. SEN. WALKER will lead
		discussion on the floor.
	220	Chair Walker
<u>HB 2606</u> A - P	UBLIC HEARING	
	222	Dana Richardson, Committee Adminstrator
	225	Dawn Phillips, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Jerry Krummel
	285	Chair Walker
	288	Phillips
	295	Chair Walker
	299	Phillips
	302	Chair Walker
105B	308	Sen. Metsger
	315	Chair Walker
<u>HB 2606A – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	320	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2606 A to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation

	325	VOTE: 5-0-0 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. METSGER will lead discussion on the floor.
	335	Chair Walker
HB 2263A -	- WORK SESSION	
	370	Dana Richardson, Committee Administrator
	385	Chair Walker
	390	Vice-Chair Kruse
	395	Chair Walker
1064	398	Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Associate Director, Oregon School Boards Association
106A	005	Chair Walker MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2263A-A7
	010 012	amendments dated 5/18/2007. (EXHIBIT L) VOTE: 5-0-0
	012	Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	020	Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Oregon Department of Education (EXHIBIT M)
	028	Chair Walker
	034	Allen
	042	Chair Walker
	045	Beth Anne Darby, Government Relations Consultant, Oregon Education Association
	050	Sen. Westlund
	052	Chair Walker
	058 070	Pat Burke, Policy Director, Oregon Department of Education
	070	Sen. Metsger Sen. Morse
	078	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2263A–A8 amendments dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT N)
	082	VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	088	Matt Markee, Representative, College Board
	090	Chair Walker
<u>106A</u>	092	Sen. Metsger
	097	Chair Walker
	100	Sen. Metsger
	105	Sen. Westlund Chair Walker
	108 110	Sen. Metsger
	115	Chair Walker
	118	Sen. Westlund
	122	Vice-Chair Kruse
	125	Sen. Westlund
	129	Marquee
	134	Chair Walker
	138	Marquee
	145	Vice-Chair Kruse
	155	Chair Walker
	158	Sen. Morse
	162	Marquee
	168 170	MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves to ADOPT HB 2263A–A9 amendments dated 5/21/2007. (EXHIBIT O)
	174	VOTE: 5-0-0 Chair Walker, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	178	CARRIED. Chair Walker
		MOTION: Sen. Kruse moves HB 2263A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation
	190	Sen. Metsger
	200	Chair Walker
	215	Sen. Westlund
	225	Vice-Chair Kruse
	235	Chair Walker
	240 244	Sen. Westlund Sen. Morse
	244 255	Sen. Morse Chair Walker
	258	VOTE: 3-2-0
	430	AYE: 3-Kruse, Morse, Walker
		NAY: 2 – Metsger, Westlund
	269	Chair Walker declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Walker discuss the motion of 10-17 a.m.
_	268	Chair Walker adjourns the meeting at 10:17 a.m.
EVHIRIT S	IIMMADV	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Introductions, LC 3879, staff, 1 p
 B. HB 2848, -8 amendments, staff, 1 p
 C. HB 2848, -7 amendments, staff, 17 pp
 D. HB 2750, written testimony, Ed Wright, 1 p
 E. HB 2750, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
 F. HB 2584A, written testimony, Pam Leavitt, 10 pp

- G. HB 2584A, written testimony, Bob Willner, 1 p
- G. HB 2584A, written testimony, Bob Willner, 1 p
 H. HB 3120A, written testimony, Allison de la Torre, 6 pp
 I. HB 3120A, -A2 amendments, staff, 2 pp
 K. HB 3120A, -A3 amendments, staff, 3 pp
 L. HB 2263A, -A7 amendments, staff, 1 p
 M. HB 2263A, written testimony, Morgan Allen, 2 pp
 N. HB 2263A, -A8 amendments, staff, 4 pp
 O. HB 2263A, -A9 amendments, staff, 12 pp